Group Placing

Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

Waipuna Park Tauranga Wet Weather Course-Cloudy

Course measure post race with survey wheel.

Year 9 Girls - 3096m
Name
BASILE, Maia

TREMAIN, Charlotte
HARRISON, Sophie
VARLEY, Nina
STEWART, Bianca
WILCE, Ella
MURPHY, Josie
BROOKS, Lily
VALENTINE, Matilda
RICKARD, Heidi
DUSKE, Isabelle
GUTHRIE, Camryn
ISLA, Rogers
SNAITH, Lydia
SZULAKOWSKI, Elia
COONTEY, Pearl
MCKEOWN, Bella
HUNTER, Pipi
HYNDMAN, Olivia
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22 SMITH, Annabelle
23 VOMACKA, Sophie
24 MARTELLI, Grace
25 RANDELL, Claire
26 HASLAM, Greer
27 VENTER, Caila

28 DAVIS, Ellie

29 BLACK, Hope

30 ALBRECHT, Tyla
31 LOCHHEAD, Ally
32 BREIDINGER, Stella
33 VENTER, Micke
34 LOWE, Mia

35 HOGUE, Elsa

36 GUO, Alice

37 FRAZER, Isla

MALTAI-SPENCE, Sophia

NGUYEN-MORRISON, Valencia

School

Otumoetai College

Mt Maunganui College
John Paul College
Aquinas College
Tauranga Girls' College
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Otumoetai College
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Papamoa College
Tauranga Girls' College
Tauranga Girls' College
Otumoetai College
Aquinas College
Bethlehem College
Aquinas College
Aquinas College

Mt Maunganui College
Mt Maunganui College
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Whakatane High School
Papamoa College
Tauranga Girls' College
Te Puke High School
John Paul College

John Paul College
Trident High School
Bethlehem College
Papamoa College

Mt Maunganui College
Rotorua Girls' High School
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Aquinas College
Bethlehem College
Aquinas College
Tauranga Girls' College
Bethlehem College

Mt Maunganui College

Time
13.13
13.14
13.23
13.46
13.51
13.54
13.54
13.58
14.00
14.08
14.22
14.28
14.30
14.34
14.40
14.42
14.44
14.45
14.48
14.48
14.50
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.58
14.59
15.06
15.18
15.18
15.20
15.29
15.37
15.38
15.45
16.15
17.16
17.36



Group Placing

Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

Waipuna Park Tauranga
Year 9 Boys - 3096m
Name

RUTHE, Sam

MURRAY, Vaughan
RYAN, Kingston
HOLMES, Taylor
HOGAN, Sheldon
O'SULLIVAN, Tre
HELLER, Pepino

GASH, Louie

NEMEDI, Bruno

10 MATTHEWS, Ryder

11 WESTON, Kian

12 BARRETT, Reece

13 JAKEMAN, Keanu

14 SHILTON, Cody

15 SMITH, Josh

16 COLLEMBET, Jacques
17 LAURIE, Oliver

18 ORCHARD, Sydney

19 GARDINER, Cormac

20 BECA, Dylan

21 FLINN, Will

22 DYSON, Jett

23 EDMONDS, Jake

24 MINHINNICK, Dante

25 SAIENNI, Max

26 WALKER, Riley

27 HERBERT, Austin

28 MANDEVILLE-PALMER, Evan
29 CATT, Oliver

30 WEDDERBURN, Matthew
31 CORREA, Amadeo

32 JAMES, Ollie

33 SANTAMARIA PUGA, Carlos
34 CLOKE, Jesse

35 MALCOLM, Alex

36 BRIGGS, Adrian
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Wet Weather Course

School

Tauranga Boys' College
Aquinas College

Rotorua Boys' High School
Bethlehem College
Tauranga Boys' College
Bethlehem College

Mt Maunganui College
Aquinas College
Bethlehem College

Mt Maunganui College
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Tauranga Boys' College
Papamoa College

John Paul College
Tauranga Boys' College
Trident High School
Aquinas College

TBC

Aquinas College
Otumoetai College

John Paul College
Papamoa College
Tauranga Boys' College
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Otumoetai College
Papamoa College

Mt Maunganui College
Papamoa College
Otumoetai College
Bethlehem College
Papamoa College

Rotorua Boys' High School
Tauranga Boys' College
ACG Tauranga

Rotorua Lakes High School
Rotorua Boys' High School

Time
10.35
10.49
10.50
12.02
12.09
12.15
12.24
12.29
12.33
12.34
12.34
12.35
12.37
12.38
12.42
12.56
13.00
13.02
13.02
13.21
13.22
13.26
13.30
13.33
13.39
13.44
13.50
13.53
13.57
14.44
14.46
15.04
15.19
15.19
15.48
17.40
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

Waipuna Park Tauranga
Junior Girls - 3096m
Name

PUGH, Eleanor
FRITCHLEY, Sage
KATENE, Sahara
WILLIAMSON, Olivia
PRICE, Renee

BARKER, Arwen
PEARSON, Amelie
BEETZ, Pauline
BRICKELL, Eden
POROA-THOMSON, Tetsani
WILSON, Paradis

LEE, Summah

HERBERT, Gemma

Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

Waipuna Park Tauranga
Junior Boys - 4273m
Name

THERON, Kayden
HOLMES, Corban
TUSTIN, Luke
GILBERT, Lenny
FITZJOHN, Cameron
BARBACK, Daniel
PENDERGRAST, Stefan
ISAAC, Johnstone
CAIRNS, Louis
JEFFERY, Jude

JONES, Sean

Wet Weather Course

School

Bethlehem College

Mt Maunganui College
Rotorua Girls' High School
Aquinas College

Rotorua Lakes High School
John Paul College
Tauranga Girls' College
Otumoetai College
Papamoa College
Tauranga Girls' College
Papamoa College
Aquinas College

Papamoa College

Wet Weather Course

School

Tauranga Boys' College
Bethlehem College
Aquinas College
Aquinas College
Tauranga Boys' College
Tauranga Boys' College
Tauranga Boys' College
Tauranga Boys' College
Otumoetai College
Tauranga Boys' College
Trident High School

ARUQUIPA-SOUTHERWOOD, Gi Trident High School

MATUKU, Rhys
MCEWAN, Ryleigh
THOMAS, Olly
LUCAS, Ashton
FORBES, DJ
DAVIS, Samuel
WEBB, Edward
KIDD, Joshua
HILTON, Micah
TOMLINSON, Jack
BALMER, Max
RUHI, Arys

Aquinas College

Mt Maunganui College
Papamoa College
Tauranga Boys' College
Tauranga Boys' College
Papamoa College
Otumoetai College
Bethlehem College
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Bethlehem College
Bethlehem College
Rotorua Boys' High School

Time
11.57
13.14
13.28
13.29
13.34
14.02
14.18
14.39
14.47
14.48
15.20
16.14
16.15

Time
15.06
15.16
16.19
16.22
16.26
16.38
16.32
16.44
16.52
17.02
17.07
17.14
17.16
17.18
17.26
17.27
17.30
17.49
17.50
18.07
18.30
18.31
18.32
18.39
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Group Placing

25 DOHNT, Luca

26 SWAILAM, Obay
27 DUNNE, Damien
28 HYETT, Max

29 RETI, Mason

30 MOYES, Bayden
31 FARMER, Thomson
32 SINGH, Yashil

Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

Waipuna Park Tauranga
Senior Girls - 4273m
Name

JOHNSON, Lulu
HEIJNEN, Charo
TILBY-ADAMS, Olivia
KILMISTER, Leah
CHOTE, Trelise

PLANK, Poppy

WYATT, Bella
STEPHENS, Kirsty-Anne
RICKARD, Paige
PILBROW, Jess
TILBY-ADAMS, Alex
BAILEY, Summer
LOADER, Rachel

14 GOULD, Holly

15 GILES, Zoe

16 SIMMONS, Rhianna

17 HAMILL, Laura
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Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

Waipuna Park Tauranga
Senior Boys - 6310m
Name

1 PUGH, Elliott

2 WYLLIE, George

3 CABUSAO, Azrael

4 OLIVER, Finnley

5 MURRAY, Callum

6 GOOD, Liam

7 PARSONS, Lachie

8 CHRISTIE, Oliver

9 LASH, Heath

10 CHRISTIE, Xavier

Tauranga Boys' College
ACG Tauranga

Aguinas College

Tauranga Boys' College
Trident High School
Rotorua Boys' High School
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Tauranga Boys' College

Wet Weather Course

School

Mt Maunganui College
Otumoetai College
Papamoa College
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Tauranga Girls' College
Papamoa College
Rotorua Lakes High School
Papamoa College
Tauranga Girls' College
Tauranga Girls' College
Papamoa College
Tauranga Girls' College
Mt Maunganui College
Papamoa College
Whakatane High School
Whakatane High School
Whakatane High School

Wet Weather Course

School

Bethlehem College
Tauranga Boys' College
Tauranga Boys' College
Mt Maunganui College
Aquinas College
Tauranga Boys' College
Otumoetai College
Trident High School
Rotorua Boys' High School
Trident High School

18.41
18.47
19.25
19.32
21.09
20.20
22.16
27.06

Time
16.48
17.04
18.19
19.38
20.09
20.38
21.29
21.42
22.09
22.12
22.23
22.47
23.09
23.25
23.59
33.25
33.26

Time
20.42
21.43
22.03
22.32
22.59
23.36
24.06
24.33
25.04
25.37



11 MAHY, Adisen

12 Darcy Gilbert

13 UPFOLD, Ashton
14 NORRISH, Ethan
15 MCQUEEN, Jayden
16 WAGSTAFF, Macka
17 SCHEFFLER, Nicklas
18 BAKER, Will

19 CHAPMAN, Joe

20 DUNN, William

21 BANBURY, Asa

22 ROBERTON, Bryn
23 CABUSAQO, Jamie
24 SANDS, Hunter

25 DAWSON, Josh

26 PETRIK, Benjamin
27 BACKLER, Troy

Mt Maunganui College
Aquinas College
Taupo Nui-a-tia College
Bethlehem College

Mt Maunganui College
Mt Maunganui College
Tauranga Boys' College
Tauranga Boys' College
Mt Maunganui College
Otumoetai College
Aquinas College
Tauranga Boys' College
Tauranga Boys' College
Aquinas College
Papamoa College
Aquinas College

Rotorua Lakes High School

25.43
26.04
26.12
26.38
26.49
26.58
27.03
27.10
27.17
27.25
27.42
27.52
28.29
29.41
30.03
30.34
31.02



