	1 0	wet weather course-cloudy	
	Course measure post race with survey wheel.		
Year 9 Girls - 3096m			
Group Placing	Name	School	Time
1	BASILE, Maia	Otumoetai College	13.13
2	MALTAI-SPENCE, Sophia	Mt Maunganui College	13.14
3	TREMAIN, Charlotte	John Paul College	13.23
4	HARRISON, Sophie	Aquinas College	13.46
5	VARLEY, Nina	Tauranga Girls' College	13.51
6	STEWART, Bianca	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	13.54
7	WILCE, Ella	Otumoetai College	13.54
8	MURPHY, Josie	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	13.58
9	BROOKS, Lily	Papamoa College	14.00
10	VALENTINE, Matilda	Tauranga Girls' College	14.08
11	RICKARD, Heidi	Tauranga Girls' College	14.22
12	DUSKE, Isabelle	Otumoetai College	14.28
13	GUTHRIE, Camryn	Aquinas College	14.30
14	ISLA, Rogers	Bethlehem College	14.34
15	SNAITH, Lydia	Aquinas College	14.40
16	SZULAKOWSKI, Elia	Aquinas College	14.42
17	COONEY, Pearl	Mt Maunganui College	14.44
18	MCKEOWN, Bella	Mt Maunganui College	14.45
19	HUNTER, Pipi	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	14.48
20	HYNDMAN, Olivia	Whakatane High School	14.48
21	NGUYEN-MORRISON, Valencia	Papamoa College	14.50
22	SMITH, Annabelle	Tauranga Girls' College	14.52
23	VOMACKA, Sophie	Te Puke High School	14.53
24	MARTELLI, Grace	John Paul College	14.54
	RANDELL, Claire	John Paul College	14.58
	HASLAM, Greer	Trident High School	14.59
	VENTER, Caila	Bethlehem College	15.06
	DAVIS, Ellie	Papamoa College	15.18
	BLACK, Hope	Mt Maunganui College	15.18
	ALBRECHT, Tyla	Rotorua Girls' High School	15.20
	LOCHHEAD, Ally	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	15.29
	BREIDINGER, Stella	Aquinas College	15.37
	VENTER, Micke	Bethlehem College Aquinas College	15.38 15.45
	LOWE, Mia HOGUE, Elsa	Tauranga Girls' College	15.45 16.15
	GUO, Alice	Bethlehem College	16.15
	FRAZER, Isla	Mt Maunganui College	17.36
57	I NALIN ISIG		17.30

## Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

Waipuna Park Tauranga Wet Weather Course-Cloudy

### Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

Waipuna Park Tauranga

Wet Weather Course

Year 9 Boys - 3096m **Group Placing** Name School Time 1 RUTHE, Sam Tauranga Boys' College 10.35 2 MURRAY, Vaughan **Aquinas College** 10.49 3 RYAN, Kingston Rotorua Boys' High School 10.50 4 HOLMES, Taylor **Bethlehem College** 12.02 5 HOGAN, Sheldon Tauranga Boys' College 12.09 6 O'SULLIVAN, Tre **Bethlehem College** 12.15 7 HELLER, Pepino Mt Maunganui College 12.24 12.29 8 GASH, Louie **Aquinas College Bethlehem College** 12.33 9 NEMEDI, Bruno 10 MATTHEWS, Ryder Mt Maunganui College 12.34 11 WESTON, Kian Taupo Nui-a-tia College 12.34 12.35 12 BARRETT, Reece Tauranga Boys' College 13 JAKEMAN, Keanu Papamoa College 12.37 12.38 14 SHILTON, Cody John Paul College Tauranga Boys' College 12.42 15 SMITH, Josh 16 COLLEMBET, Jacques **Trident High School** 12.56 13.00 17 LAURIE, Oliver **Aquinas College** 18 ORCHARD, Sydney TBC 13.02 19 GARDINER, Cormac **Aquinas College** 13.02 20 BECA, Dylan Otumoetai College 13.21 21 FLINN, Will John Paul College 13.22 22 DYSON, Jett Papamoa College 13.26 23 EDMONDS, Jake Tauranga Boys' College 13.30 24 MINHINNICK, Dante Taupo Nui-a-tia College 13.33 Otumoetai College 13.39 25 SAIENNI, Max 13.44 26 WALKER, Riley Papamoa College 27 HERBERT, Austin Mt Maunganui College 13.50 28 MANDEVILLE-PALMER, Evan Papamoa College 13.53 29 CATT. Oliver Otumoetai College 13.57 30 WEDDERBURN, Matthew **Bethlehem College** 14.44 31 CORREA, Amadeo Papamoa College 14.46 32 JAMES, Ollie Rotorua Boys' High School 15.04 33 SANTAMARIA PUGA, Carlos Tauranga Boys' College 15.19 34 CLOKE, Jesse ACG Tauranga 15.19 35 MALCOLM, Alex Rotorua Lakes High School 15.48 36 BRIGGS, Adrian Rotorua Boys' High School 17.40

Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross	Country Championships 22nd May 2023

	Waipuna Park Tauranga	Wet Weather Course	
	Junior Girls - 3096m		
Group Placing	Name	School	Time
	1 PUGH, Eleanor	Bethlehem College	11.57
	2 FRITCHLEY, Sage	Mt Maunganui College	13.14
	3 KATENE, Sahara	Rotorua Girls' High School	13.28
	4 WILLIAMSON, Olivia	Aquinas College	13.29
	5 PRICE, Renee	Rotorua Lakes High School	13.34
	6 BARKER, Arwen	John Paul College	14.02
	7 PEARSON, Amelie	Tauranga Girls' College	14.18
	8 BEETZ, Pauline	Otumoetai College	14.39
	9 BRICKELL, Eden	Papamoa College	14.47
1	0 POROA-THOMSON, Tetsani	Tauranga Girls' College	14.48
1	1 WILSON, Paradis	Papamoa College	15.20
1	2 LEE, Summah	Aquinas College	16.14
1	3 HERBERT, Gemma	Papamoa College	16.15

# Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023Waipuna Park TaurangaWet Weather Course

	Junior Boys - 4273m		
Group Placing	Name	School	Time
1	THERON, Kayden	Tauranga Boys' College	15.06
2	HOLMES, Corban	Bethlehem College	15.16
3	TUSTIN, Luke	Aquinas College	16.19
4	GILBERT, Lenny	Aquinas College	16.22
5	FITZJOHN, Cameron	Tauranga Boys' College	16.26
6	BARBACK, Daniel	Tauranga Boys' College	16.38
7	PENDERGRAST, Stefan	Tauranga Boys' College	16.32
8	ISAAC, Johnstone	Tauranga Boys' College	16.44
9	CAIRNS, Louis	Otumoetai College	16.52
10	JEFFERY, Jude	Tauranga Boys' College	17.02
11	JONES, Sean	Trident High School	17.07
12	ARUQUIPA-SOUTHERWOOD, G	Trident High School	17.14
13	MATUKU, Rhys	Aquinas College	17.16
14	MCEWAN, Ryleigh	Mt Maunganui College	17.18
15	THOMAS, Olly	Papamoa College	17.26
16	LUCAS, Ashton	Tauranga Boys' College	17.27
17	FORBES, DJ	Tauranga Boys' College	17.30
18	DAVIS, Samuel	Papamoa College	17.49
19	WEBB, Edward	Otumoetai College	17.50
20	KIDD, Joshua	Bethlehem College	18.07
21	HILTON, Micah	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	18.30
	TOMLINSON, Jack	Bethlehem College	18.31
23	BALMER, Max	Bethlehem College	18.32
24	RUHI, Arys	Rotorua Boys' High School	18.39

25 DOHNT, Luca	Tauranga Boys' College	18.41
26 SWAILAM, Obay	ACG Tauranga	18.47
27 DUNNE, Damien	Aquinas College	19.25
28 HYETT, Max	Tauranga Boys' College	19.32
29 RETI, Mason	Trident High School	21.09
30 MOYES, Bayden	Rotorua Boys' High School	20.20
31 FARMER, Thomson	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	22.16
32 SINGH, Yashil	Tauranga Boys' College	27.06

## Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

	Waipuna Park Tauranga	Wet Weather Course	
	Senior Girls - 4273m		
Group Placing	Name	School	Time
1	L JOHNSON, Lulu	Mt Maunganui College	16.48
2	2 HEIJNEN, Charo	Otumoetai College	17.04
3	3 TILBY-ADAMS, Olivia	Papamoa College	18.19
2	1 KILMISTER, Leah	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	19.38
5	5 CHOTE, Trelise	Tauranga Girls' College	20.09
e	5 PLANK, Poppy	Papamoa College	20.38
7	7 WYATT, Bella	Rotorua Lakes High School	21.29
8	3 STEPHENS, Kirsty-Anne	Papamoa College	21.42
ç	9 RICKARD, Paige	Tauranga Girls' College	22.09
10	) PILBROW, Jess	Tauranga Girls' College	22.12
11	L TILBY-ADAMS, Alex	Papamoa College	22.23
12	2 BAILEY, Summer	Tauranga Girls' College	22.47
13	3 LOADER, Rachel	Mt Maunganui College	23.09
14	1 GOULD, Holly	Papamoa College	23.25
15	5 GILES, Zoe	Whakatane High School	23.59
16	5 SIMMONS, Rhianna	Whakatane High School	33.25
17	7 HAMILL, Laura	Whakatane High School	33.26

## Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships 22nd May 2023

Waipuna Park Tauranga	Wet Weather Course
-----------------------	--------------------

	Senior Boys - 6310m		
Group Placing	Name	School	Time
:	1 PUGH, Elliott	Bethlehem College	20.42
:	2 WYLLIE, George	Tauranga Boys' College	21.43
:	3 CABUSAO, Azrael	Tauranga Boys' College	22.03
4	4 OLIVER, Finnley	Mt Maunganui College	22.32
!	5 MURRAY, Callum	Aquinas College	22.59
(	6 GOOD, Liam	Tauranga Boys' College	23.36
-	7 PARSONS, Lachie	Otumoetai College	24.06
5	8 CHRISTIE, Oliver	Trident High School	24.33
(	9 LASH, Heath	Rotorua Boys' High School	25.04
10	0 CHRISTIE, Xavier	Trident High School	25.37

11 MAHY, Adisen	Mt Maunganui College	25.43
12 Darcy Gilbert	Aquinas College	26.04
13 UPFOLD, Ashton	Taupo Nui-a-tia College	26.12
14 NORRISH, Ethan	Bethlehem College	26.38
15 MCQUEEN, Jayden	Mt Maunganui College	26.49
16 WAGSTAFF, Macka	Mt Maunganui College	26.58
17 SCHEFFLER, Nicklas	Tauranga Boys' College	27.03
18 BAKER, Will	Tauranga Boys' College	27.10
19 CHAPMAN, Joe	Mt Maunganui College	27.17
20 DUNN, William	Otumoetai College	27.25
21 BANBURY, Asa	Aquinas College	27.42
22 ROBERTON, Bryn	Tauranga Boys' College	27.52
23 CABUSAO, Jamie	Tauranga Boys' College	28.29
24 SANDS, Hunter	Aquinas College	29.41
25 DAWSON, Josh	Papamoa College	30.03
26 PETRIK, Benjamin	Aquinas College	30.34
27 BACKLER, Troy	Rotorua Lakes High School	31.02